Stats Report

Minot North — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers

# Athletes GP eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG%
30 Brady Vigested 21 61.1% 28.7% - - 026 148 63 104 60.6% 61.1% 62 102 60.8%
11 Brayden Blikre 21 446% 191% - - 032 081 132 371 35.6% 44.6% 65 159 40.9%
3 TJ Hjelmstad 21 389% 17.8% - - 017 0.81 47 162 29.0% 38.9% 15 49 30.6%
13 K’Shaun Taylor 20 37.6% 27.4% - - 0.38 078 36 121 29.8% 37.6% 17 51 33.3%
14 Traydon Bachmeier 19 524% 22.1% - - 0.34 1.01 73 148 49.3% 52.4% 64 117 54.7%
4 Joshua Myers 18 33.7% 34.5% - - 043 075 15 49 30.6% 33.7% 12 32 37.5%
5  Elijah Thomas 17 46.1% 30.1% - - 025 0.84 50 129 38.8% 46.1% 31 67 46.3%
2 Jayce Wendt 13 211%  31.9% - - 0.26 046 4 19 211% 21.1% 4 10 40.0%
21 Aaron Garza 11 40.0% 23.7% - - 0.60 0.58 2 5 40.0% 40.0% 2 5 40.0%
1 Bennett Flavin 10 286% 45.9% - - 0.14 049 5 21 23.8% 28.6% 3 10 30.0%
32 Creed Fox 9 #1.7% 30.1% - - 075 0.76 5 12 M.7% M.7% 5 9 55.6%
24 Josia Jaquinet 3 233% 17.2% - - 0.27 058 6 30 20.0% 23.3% 4 14 28.6%
12 Tyrome West 2  00% 0.0% - - 0.00 0.33 0 3 00% 0.0% 0 3 0.0%
20 Gauge Hill 2 - 100.0% - - 0 150 0 0 - - 0 0 -
33 Teague Peterson 2  0.0% 50.0% - - 0.00 0.75 0 1 00% 0.0% 0 1 0.0%
23 Unknown Athlete 2 0.0%  0.0% - - 0.00 1.00 0 1 00% 0.0% 0 0 -
20 Unknown Athlete 2 50.0%  0.0% - - 0.50 2.00 1 2 50.0% 50.0% 1 2 50.0%
22 Jaxin Anderson 1 - - - - 0 0.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
15 Solar Rabbithead 1 - 51.3% - - 0.00 1.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
Athletes Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring

# Athletes GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +- MINS

30 Brady Vigested 21 1 2 50.0% 18 27 66.7% 145 - - 6.9 -308 537

11 Brayden Blikre 21 67 212 31.6% 84 17 718% 415 - - 19.8 -390 618

3 TJ Hjelmstad 21 32 113 28.3% 17 28 60.7% 143 - - 6.8 -378 634

13 K'Shaun Taylor 20 19 70 27.1% 28 46 60.9% 119 - - 6.0 -225 450

14 Traydon Bachmeier 19 9 31 29.0% 23 51 451% 178 - - 94 -251 480

4 Joshua Myers 18 3 17 17.6% 12 21 571% 45 - - 25 -343 325

5  Elijah Thomas 17 19 62 30.6% 21 32 656% 140 - - 82 -263 380

2 Jayce Wendt 13 0 9 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 12 - - 09 -145 112

21 Aaron Garza 1 0 0 - 0 & 0.0% 4 - - 04 -26 38

1 Bennett Flavin 10 2 1 18.2% 2 3 667% 14 - - 14 -151 154

32 Creed Fox 9 0 3 0.0% 2 9 222% 12 - - 13 -62 67

24 Josia Jaquinet 3 2 16 12.5% 5 8 625% 19 - - 63 -43 61

12 Tyrome West 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0o - - 00 -3 8

20 Gauge Hill 2 0 0 - 0 o0 - 0o - - 00 +4 3

33 Teague Peterson 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0o - - 00 +2 4

23 Unknown Athlete 2 0 1 0.0% 0 o0 - 0o - - 00 -1 3

20 Unknown Athlete 2 0 0 - 0 1 0.0% 2 - - 1.0 +1 3

22 Jaxin Anderson 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 00 +1 1

15 Solar Rabbithead 1 0 0 = 2 2 100.0% 2 = - 20 +1 1



Athletes

#
30
1"
3
13
14

21

32
24
12
20
88
23
20
22
15

Athletes

Brady Vigested

Brayden Blikre

TJ Hjelmstad

K'Shaun Taylor

Traydon Bachmeier

Joshua Myers

Elijah Thomas

Jayce Wendt

Aaron Garza

Bennett Flavin

Creed Fox

Josia Jaquinet

Tyrome West

Gauge Hill

Teague Peterson
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Jaxin Anderson

Solar Rabbithead

Athletes

#
30
1"
3
13
14

21

32
24
12
20
33
23
20
22
15

Athletes

Brady Vigested

Brayden Blikre

TJ Hjelmstad

K’Shaun Taylor

Traydon Bachmeier

Joshua Myers

Elijah Thomas

Jayce Wendt

Aaron Garza

Bennett Flavin

Creed Fox

Josia Jaquinet

Tyrome West

Gauge Hill

Teague Peterson
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Jaxin Anderson

Solar Rabbithead

N N W © o

N

1

GP
21
21

20
19
18
17
13

N N W © o

N

1

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP PiP

12
45
22
26
24
10

w
N

O O N O O O o w N a » N

Defense

23
67
34
25
33

8
24

N A B

o N

DEFL STL

19
37
14
25
19
28
25

o o o

19
25
15
31
14
15
22

o O » W W O

o o o

48 118 57
36 110 26
21 24 12
20 32 7
34 124 46
7 22 9
12 60 1
0 8 2
2 4 2
0 6 1
1 10 3
0 8 1
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
2 1
0 0 0
0 0 0

BLK FOUL CHG

8 49 0

2 62 4

4 29 1

2 49 6

5 &l 1

1 30 0

5 51 5

0 3 0

0 &) 0

0 9 2

1 8 0

0 7 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

OREB OREB%

DREB DREB%

115
79
59
35
72
20
50

10

o O o o o

REB
172
105

71
42
118
29
61

o o N o

Assists and Turnovers

AST TO A/TO TO%

24
48
25
35
22
22
33

o O W o o N

47
101
38
54
49
31
62
10

19

o o

0.51
0.48
0.66
0.65
0.45
0.71
0.53
0.20
0.00
0.42
0.43
0.71

0
1.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

28.7%
19.1%
17.8%
27.4%
22.1%
34.5%
30.1%
31.9%
23.7%
45.9%
30.1%
17.2%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

51.3%






