

Stats Report

Minot North — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors						Shooting				Two Pointers			
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
30	Brady Vigested	21	61.1%	28.7%	-	-	0.26	1.48	63	104	60.6%	61.1%	62	102	60.8%
11	Brayden Blikre	21	44.6%	19.1%	-	-	0.32	0.81	132	371	35.6%	44.6%	65	159	40.9%
3	TJ Hjelmstad	21	38.9%	17.8%	-	-	0.17	0.81	47	162	29.0%	38.9%	15	49	30.6%
13	K'Shaun Taylor	20	37.6%	27.4%	-	-	0.38	0.78	36	121	29.8%	37.6%	17	51	33.3%
14	Traydon Bachmeier	19	52.4%	22.1%	-	-	0.34	1.01	73	148	49.3%	52.4%	64	117	54.7%
4	Joshua Myers	18	33.7%	34.5%	-	-	0.43	0.75	15	49	30.6%	33.7%	12	32	37.5%
5	Elijah Thomas	17	46.1%	30.1%	-	-	0.25	0.84	50	129	38.8%	46.1%	31	67	46.3%
2	Jayce Wendt	13	21.1%	31.9%	-	-	0.26	0.46	4	19	21.1%	21.1%	4	10	40.0%
21	Aaron Garza	11	40.0%	23.7%	-	-	0.60	0.58	2	5	40.0%	40.0%	2	5	40.0%
1	Bennett Flavin	10	28.6%	45.9%	-	-	0.14	0.49	5	21	23.8%	28.6%	3	10	30.0%
32	Creed Fox	9	41.7%	30.1%	-	-	0.75	0.76	5	12	41.7%	41.7%	5	9	55.6%
24	Josia Jaquinet	3	23.3%	17.2%	-	-	0.27	0.58	6	30	20.0%	23.3%	4	14	28.6%
12	Tyrome West	2	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.33	0	3	0.0%	0.0%	0	3	0.0%
20	Gauge Hill	2	-	100.0%	-	-	0	1.50	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
33	Teague Peterson	2	0.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	0.75	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
23	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	1.00	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-
20	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	50.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.50	2.00	1	2	50.0%	50.0%	1	2	50.0%
22	Jaxin Anderson	1	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
15	Solar Rabbithead	1	-	51.3%	-	-	0.00	1.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
30	Brady Vigested	21	1	2	50.0%	18	27	66.7%	145	-	-	6.9	-308	537
11	Brayden Blikre	21	67	212	31.6%	84	117	71.8%	415	-	-	19.8	-390	618
3	TJ Hjelmstad	21	32	113	28.3%	17	28	60.7%	143	-	-	6.8	-378	634
13	K'Shaun Taylor	20	19	70	27.1%	28	46	60.9%	119	-	-	6.0	-225	450
14	Traydon Bachmeier	19	9	31	29.0%	23	51	45.1%	178	-	-	9.4	-251	480
4	Joshua Myers	18	3	17	17.6%	12	21	57.1%	45	-	-	2.5	-343	325
5	Elijah Thomas	17	19	62	30.6%	21	32	65.6%	140	-	-	8.2	-263	380
2	Jayce Wendt	13	0	9	0.0%	4	5	80.0%	12	-	-	0.9	-145	112
21	Aaron Garza	11	0	0	-	0	3	0.0%	4	-	-	0.4	-26	38
1	Bennett Flavin	10	2	11	18.2%	2	3	66.7%	14	-	-	1.4	-151	154
32	Creed Fox	9	0	3	0.0%	2	9	22.2%	12	-	-	1.3	-62	67
24	Josia Jaquinet	3	2	16	12.5%	5	8	62.5%	19	-	-	6.3	-43	61
12	Tyrome West	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-3	3
20	Gauge Hill	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+4	3
33	Teague Peterson	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+2	4
23	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-1	3
20	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	0	1	0.0%	2	-	-	1.0	+1	3
22	Jaxin Anderson	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+1	1
15	Solar Rabbithead	1	0	0	-	2	2	100.0%	2	-	-	2.0	+1	1



Athletes		Advanced Scoring					Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers			
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
30	Brady Vigested	21	12	23	48	118	57	-	115	-	172	24	47	0.51	28.7%
11	Brayden Blikre	21	45	67	36	110	26	-	79	-	105	48	101	0.48	19.1%
3	TJ Hjelmstad	21	22	34	21	24	12	-	59	-	71	25	38	0.66	17.8%
13	K'Shaun Taylor	20	26	25	20	32	7	-	35	-	42	35	54	0.65	27.4%
14	Traydon Bachmeier	19	24	33	34	124	46	-	72	-	118	22	49	0.45	22.1%
4	Joshua Myers	18	10	8	7	22	9	-	20	-	29	22	31	0.71	34.5%
5	Elijah Thomas	17	32	24	12	60	11	-	50	-	61	33	62	0.53	30.1%
2	Jayce Wendt	13	2	1	0	8	2	-	6	-	8	2	10	0.20	31.9%
21	Aaron Garza	11	4	4	2	4	2	-	5	-	7	0	2	0.00	23.7%
1	Bennett Flavin	10	5	4	0	6	1	-	3	-	4	8	19	0.42	45.9%
32	Creed Fox	9	2	2	1	10	3	-	10	-	13	3	7	0.43	30.1%
24	Josia Jaquinet	3	3	1	0	8	1	-	8	-	9	5	7	0.71	17.2%
12	Tyrome West	2	0	0	0	0	2	-	0	-	2	0	0	0	0.0%
20	Gauge Hill	2	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	-	1	1	1	1.00	100.0%
33	Teague Peterson	2	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	-	1	0	1	0.00	50.0%
23	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	0.0%
20	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	2	2	0	2	1	-	1	-	2	1	0	0.00	0.0%
22	Jaxin Anderson	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-
15	Solar Rabbithead	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	51.3%

Athletes		Defense					
#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
30	Brady Vigested	21	19	19	8	49	0
11	Brayden Blikre	21	37	25	2	62	4
3	TJ Hjelmstad	21	14	15	4	29	1
13	K'Shaun Taylor	20	25	31	2	49	6
14	Traydon Bachmeier	19	19	14	5	51	1
4	Joshua Myers	18	28	15	1	30	0
5	Elijah Thomas	17	25	22	5	51	5
2	Jayce Wendt	13	1	1	0	3	0
21	Aaron Garza	11	1	0	0	3	0
1	Bennett Flavin	10	4	3	0	9	2
32	Creed Fox	9	6	3	1	8	0
24	Josia Jaquinet	3	4	4	0	7	0
12	Tyrome West	2	1	0	0	0	0
20	Gauge Hill	2	0	0	0	0	0
33	Teague Peterson	2	1	1	0	0	0
23	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	1	1	0	0	0
20	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	0
22	Jaxin Anderson	1	0	0	0	0	0
15	Solar Rabbithead	1	0	0	0	0	0

